11   Tax Accelerated Depreciation 31,066,838   -   31,066,838   -   31,066,838

12   Book Depreciation 55,607,708   (8,172,443)   47,435,264   -   47,435,264

13   Excess of Book Over Tax Depreciation 24,540,870   (8,172,443)   16,368,426   -   16,368,426

14

15   Other Reconciling Items (20,469,804)   (5,854,163)   (26,323,967)   -   (26,323,967)

16

17 Total Schedule M Reconciling Items 4,071,065   (14,026,606)   (9,955,540)   -   (9,955,540)

18

19 Federal Taxable Income 30,555,774$   (32,325,485)$   (1,769,711)$   65,291,674$   63,521,963$

20

21 Federal, State, Local Income Taxes

22   Federal @ 35% Statutory Rate

23   State & Local @ Various Effective Tax Rates

 At Proposed Rates
Line

No.
Description Unadjusted

Jurisdictional

 Schedule C-3

Adjustments
 Adjusted  Adjustments Pro Forma

 At Current Rates

ATTACHMENT JJB-2

The Dayton Power and Light Company

Case No. 15-1830-EL-AIR

Adjusted Jurisdictional Income Taxes

For the Twelve Months Ended May 31, 2016

Schedule C-4

Work Paper Reference No(s).: Schedule C-4.1, WPC-4 Page 2 of 2

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) = (C) + (D) (F) (G) = (E) + (F)

1 Current Federal Income Tax @ Statutory Rates 6,416,713$   (6,788,352)$   (371,639)$   13,711,252$   13,339,613$

2 Adjustments -   -   -   -   -

3

4 Current Federal Income Tax Expense 6,416,713   (6,788,352)   (371,639)   13,711,252   13,339,613

5

6 Deferred Income Tax Expense (Net):

7   Depreciation Related (5,153,583)   1,716,213   (3,437,370)   -   (3,437,370)

8   Excess DFIT Reversal - Depreciation (653,418)   -   (653,418)   -   (653,418)

9   Other Temporary Differences 4,336,100   1,229,374   5,565,474   -   5,565,474

10

11 Total Deferred Federal Income Taxes (Net) (1,470,900)   2,945,587   1,474,687   -   1,474,687

12

13 Amortization of Deferred Investment Tax Credits (169,278)   -   (169,278)   -   (169,278)

14

15   Total Federal Income Tax Expense 4,776,535   (3,842,765)   933,770   13,711,252   14,645,022

16

17 Current State & Local Income Tax Expense 144,630   (153,006)   (8,376)   309,045   300,669

18 Deferred State & Local Income Tax Expense (14,494)   52,203   37,709   -   37,709

19

20   Total State & Local Income Tax Expense 130,136   (100,803)   29,333   309,045   338,378

21

22 Total Income Tax Expense 4,906,671$   (3,943,568)$   963,103$   14,020,297$   14,983,400$

 Adjusted  Adjustments Pro Forma

 At Proposed Rates
Line

No.
Description

 At Current Rates

Unadjusted

Jurisdictional

 Schedule C-3

Adjustments

ATTACHMENT JJB-3

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

7/16/2018 3:20:07 PM

in

Case No(s). 15-1830-EL-AIR, 15-1831-EL-AAM, 15-1832-EL-ATA

Summary: Testimony of Jonathan Borer electronically filed by Ms. Tonnetta  Scott on behalf of
PUC